505896453 02/03/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5943154

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
SEQUENCE:			3			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
INGENUITY ELECTRONICS DESIGN			Y LTD		10/29/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	POKIT	POKIT INNOVATIONS PTY LTD				
Street Address:	56 DE	56 DELHI RD				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 2.2				
City:	NORT	NORTH RYDE				
State/Country:	AUSTI	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	NSW 2	NSW 2113				
		2971268				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:2971		2971268	/	J		
CORRESPONDENC	Ε ΠΔΤΔ					
			-7866			
		o the e-m	ail address first; if that is uns			
using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: 908-6		908-654-				
			gnment@lernerdavid.com			
Correspondent Name: LERN		LERNER	NER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK LLP			
			OMMERCE DRIVE			
Address Line 4:	SS Line 4: CRANFROD, NEW JERSEY 07016					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IPC	IPGATE 3.1F-017			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EK	EKATERINE MARGIANI			
SIGNATURE:		/Eł	/EKATERINE MARGIANI/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/	02/03/2020			
		4				
Total Attachments: 1						

PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified by LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number IPGATE 3.1F-017

WHEREAS, Ingenuity Electronics Design Pty Ltd, incorporated or otherwise formed in Australia and having a place of business at 56 Delhi Rd; Suite 2.2; North Ryde NSW 2113; AUSTRALIA ("Assignor"), is a joint owner of the following Application for Patent of the United States of America:

Appin. No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
		Rowan Bell	Electronic Measurement
		Paul Moutzouris	Device

(hereafter, "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, the Patent Application claims priority to Australian Patent Application No. 201914450, filed August 9, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Pokit Innovations Pty Ltd, a company of Australia, located and doing business at 56 Delhi Rd; Suite 2.2, North Ryde NSW 2113; AUSTRALIA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Inc, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Patent Application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patents on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventionin the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.

And I do hereby authorize attorneys for Assignee to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Ingenuity Electronics Design Pty Ltd	Pokit Innovations Pty Ltd
Signature:	Signature:
Name:// Title://	Name: /
Date:	Date: <u>29/10//9</u>
Witness for Ingenuity Electronits Design Pty Ltd	Witness for Pokit Incevations/Pty Ltd
Signature:	Signature:
Name: / Acalercy Vion 73C	Name: ASWEICH VENTER
Date:29/10/2019	Date: <u>29/10/2019</u>

1 of 1